
FOOL'S RUN 5K

April 9, 2016

Indiana, PA

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, Bill Winters, Donna Scanlon

PLACE DIVISION NAME AGE GENDER TIME PACE

1 1 JONATHAN GEARHART 14 MALE 0:19:06 0:06:10

2 2 DYLAN KUTRUFF 21 MALE 0:20:44 0:06:41

3 3 SEAN CARY 42 MALE 0:20:48 0:06:43

4 1 BECCA MAINE 24 FEMALE 0:23:28 0:07:34

5 2 STORY McCOLLAM 42 FEMALE 0:25:45 0:08:18

6 1 ADAM CLAWSON 45 MALE 0:26:01 0:08:24

7 1 MATTHEW MAINHART 30 MALE 0:26:04 0:08:25

8 1 JACOB GILL 11 MALE 0:26:06 0:08:25

9 3 REAGAN RYEN 10 FEMALE 0:26:06 0:08:25

10 1 EMILY HORNER 20 FEMALE 0:26:08 0:08:26

11 1 ANDREA VIAZANKO 31 FEMALE 0:26:20 0:08:30

12 1 BRIA SMALL 14 FEMALE 0:27:09 0:08:45

13 1 ANDY SEE 24 MALE 0:27:24 0:08:50

14 1 RICHARD GILL 44 MALE 0:27:57 0:09:01

15 2 SHYRA LUTE 15 FEMALE 0:28:23 0:09:09

16 3 CLARE MCQUAIDE 14 FEMALE 0:28:26 0:09:10

17 1 RON FLEEHER 36 MALE 0:28:35 0:09:13

18 1 CANDIE McQUISTON 56 FEMALE 0:28:58 0:09:21

19 1 ANDREA WARY 40 FEMALE 0:29:24 0:09:29

20 4 JULIA WARY 11 FEMALE 0:29:31 0:09:31

21 2 ROSEMARY SPADAFORA 33 FEMALE 0:29:37 0:09:33

22 2 KRISTINA SMALL 42 FEMALE 0:29:48 0:09:37

23 1 BILL CLEVENGER 66 MALE 0:30:19 0:09:47

24 3 JESSICA SHARBAUGH 32 FEMALE 0:31:48 0:10:15

25 1 RIZWAN JABIR 52 MALE 0:32:09 0:10:22

26 1 REBECCA LINGENFELTER 29 FEMALE 0:32:33 0:10:30

27 4 JESSICA FRICK 31 FEMALE 0:33:38 0:10:51

28 1 TERRI McQUSITON 54 FEMALE 0:35:09 0:11:20

29 1 MANON GILL 38 FEMALE 0:35:20 0:11:24

30 3 CATHY JONES 41 FEMALE 0:36:38 0:11:49

31 1 MARTY DRAGO 58 MALE 0:37:09 0:11:59

32 5 JILL PAOUNCIC 31 FEMALE 0:39:03 0:12:36

33 5 SIERRA OLESKA 9 FEMALE 0:39:16 0:12:40

35 2 TARA OLESKA 29 FEMALE 0:39:16 0:12:40

36 3 SARAH READ 29 FEMALE 0:39:57 0:12:53

37 2 LYNETTE LITTLE 52 FEMALE 0:40:39 0:13:07

38 6 HEATHER KEEPLE 32 FEMALE 0:40:47 0:13:09

39 1 ALLEN SHIRLEY 63 MALE 0:40:48 0:13:10



40 1 MARYANN DRAGO 56 FEMALE 0:41:29 0:13:23

41 6 LACI BRYER 11 FEMALE 0:43:12 0:13:56

42 7 CORDELIA ZACK 11 FEMALE 0:43:12 0:13:56

43 1 THOMAS HEMING 48 MALE 0:48:59 0:15:48

44 4 RHONDA KINARD 43 FEMALE 0:49:00 0:15:48

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:

1 1 JONATHAN GEARHART 14 MALE 0:19:06 0:06:10

2 2 DYLAN KUTRUFF 21 MALE 0:20:44 0:06:41

3 3 SEAN CARY 42 MALE 0:20:48 0:06:43

TOP MASTER, MALE:

6 1 ADAM CLAWSON 45 MALE 0:26:01 0:08:24

TO THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

4 1 BECCA MAINE 24 FEMALE 0:23:28 0:07:34

5 2 STORY McCOLLAM 42 FEMALE 0:25:45 0:08:18

9 3 REAGAN RYEN 10 FEMALE 0:26:06 0:08:25

TOP MASTER, FEMALE:

18 1 CANDIE McQUISTON 56 FEMALE 0:28:58 0:09:21

MALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

8 1 JACOB GILL 11 MALE 0:26:06 0:08:25

MALES,  AGES 20 TO 24:

13 1 ANDY SEE 24 MALE 0:27:24 0:08:50

MALES, AGES 30 TO 34:

7 1 MATTHEW MAINHART 30 MALE 0:26:04 0:08:25

MALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

17 1 RON FLEEHER 36 MALE 0:28:35 0:09:13

MALES, AGES 40 TO 44:



14 1 RICHARD GILL 44 MALE 0:27:57 0:09:01

MALES, AGES 45 TO 49:

43 1 THOMAS HEMING 48 MALE 0:48:59 0:15:48

MALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

25 1 RIZWAN JABIR 52 MALE 0:32:09 0:10:22

MALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

31 1 MARTY DRAGO 58 MALE 0:37:09 0:11:59

MALES, AGES 60 TO 64:

39 1 ALLEN SHIRLEY 63 MALE 0:40:48 0:13:10

MALES, AGES 65 TO 69:

23 1 BILL CLEVENGER 66 MALE 0:30:19 0:09:47

FEMALES, AGES 15 AND UNDER:

12 1 BRIA SMALL 14 FEMALE 0:27:09 0:08:45

15 2 SHYRA LUTE 15 FEMALE 0:28:23 0:09:09

16 3 CLARE MCQUAIDE 14 FEMALE 0:28:26 0:09:10

20 4 JULIA WARY 11 FEMALE 0:29:31 0:09:31

33 5 SIERRA OLESKA 9 FEMALE 0:39:16 0:12:40

41 6 LACI BRYER 11 FEMALE 0:43:12 0:13:56

42 7 CORDELIA ZACK 11 FEMALE 0:43:12 0:13:56

FEMALES, AGES 20 TO 24:

10 1 EMILY HORNER 20 FEMALE 0:26:08 0:08:26

FEMALES, AGES 25 TO 29:

26 1 REBECCA LINGENFELTER 29 FEMALE 0:32:33 0:10:30

35 2 TARA OLESKA 29 FEMALE 0:39:16 0:12:40

36 3 SARAH READ 29 FEMALE 0:39:57 0:12:53

FEMALES, AGES 30 TO 34:



11 1 ANDREA VIAZANKO 31 FEMALE 0:26:20 0:08:30

21 2 ROSEMARY SPADAFORA 33 FEMALE 0:29:37 0:09:33

24 3 JESSICA SHARBAUGH 32 FEMALE 0:31:48 0:10:15

27 4 JESSICA FRICK 31 FEMALE 0:33:38 0:10:51

32 5 JILL PAOUNCIC 31 FEMALE 0:39:03 0:12:36

38 6 HEATHER KEEPLE 32 FEMALE 0:40:47 0:13:09

FEMALES, AGES 35 TO 39:

29 1 MANON GILL 38 FEMALE 0:35:20 0:11:24

FEMALES, AGES 40 TO 44:

19 1 ANDREA WARY 40 FEMALE 0:29:24 0:09:29

22 2 KRISTINA SMALL 42 FEMALE 0:29:48 0:09:37

30 3 CATHY JONES 41 FEMALE 0:36:38 0:11:49

44 4 RHONDA KINARD 43 FEMALE 0:49:00 0:15:48

FEMALES, AGES 50 TO 54:

28 1 TERRI McQUSITON 54 FEMALE 0:35:09 0:11:20

37 2 LYNETTE LITTLE 52 FEMALE 0:40:39 0:13:07

FEMALES, AGES 55 TO 59:

40 1 MARYANN DRAGO 56 FEMALE 0:41:29 0:13:23


